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CLEAR VIEW TREE CARE

Name

Dale Nottestad *
Jason Erickson **
Kyle Smith
Shaun Scheel
Chris Chenoweth
Luke Westenberg
Scott Patrick
Tyler Peterson
Ryan Weyer
Jerry Eckhardt
Paul Kisow
David Malisch
Noel Ramge
Ryan Laatsch
Cody Hoseweart
Dylan Schuyler
Will Reece
Jesse Bernhagen
Laney Osborne
Ed Kubicz

Alan Shierling
Mike Taylor
Terry Sauer
Michael Guderski
Logan Graham
Dale Warner
Seth Reamer

LATE MODELS

Home Town
Cambridge
Jefferson
Cambridge
Lake Mills
Watertown
Jefferson
Dousman
Lake Geneva
Hubertus
Johnson Creek
Cambridge
Madison
Helenville
Milton
Machesney Park, IL
Jefferson
Stoughton
Markasan
Janesville
Whitewater
Waupun
Stoughton
Waterloo
Markasan
Cuba City
Whitewater
Columbus

Car Make
Impala SS
Camry
Camaro
Mustang
Monte Carlo
Camaro
SS
SS
Camaro
Impala SS
Camry
Monte Carlo
Impala SS

Impala SS
Monte Carlo
SS
Camry
Fusion
Grand Prix
SS
SS
Monte Carlo
SS

LILLY AUTO CARE CENTER

Name
Christian Jansen *
Bobby Selsing
Mark Deporter
Tyler DePorter
Jason Thoma
Tytus Helgestad
Chris Jones
Chris Weber *
Jake Biever
Tony Ciano
Chris Harmon
Tim Coley
Jim Taylor
Kurt Kleven
Craig Henning
Brandon DelLacy
Jay Kalbus
Collin Tomlinson
Mike Bleecker
Paul Johnson Jr.
Tucker Bodendorfer
Jordan Lamb
Russell Nicholson

SPORTSMAN

Home Town
Lake Geneva
Fort Atkinson
Fort Atkinson
Fort Atkinson
Jefferson
Milton
South Beloit, IL
West Salem
Janesville
Janesville
Waukesha
Sun Prairie
Stoughton
Jefferson
Helenville
Stoughton
Watertown
Poynette
Watertown
Edgerton
Muskego
Fort Atkinson
Stoughton

Car Make
Monte Carlo
Camry
Mustang
Camaro
Mustang
Camaro
Camaro
Camaro
Camaro
Monte Carlo
Monte Carlo
Challenger
T-Bird
Camry
Mustang
Lumina
Camaro
Camaro
Camaro
Monte Carlo
Monte Carlo
Camaro
Cutlass

WOLFF PACK APPAREL & PROMOTIONS

Name
Mark Dewey *
Jason Uttech *
Weston Strese
Mark English
Keith Bell
James Bohling
Timothy Higgins
Anthony Accardi
Caden Pankow
Josh Tanguay
Chris Jackson
Jay Bergin
Jim Ronspiez R
Kyle Melton
Brittany Reynolds
Myles Covley
Tyler Edmundson

Name
Jacob Tiegen **
Kenny Storkson
Danny Lehmkuhl
Benjamin Massman
Adam Powers
Robby Morrison
Tony Moyer
Travis Rose
Adam Hansen
Marianna Kubicz
Bill Ryan
Spencer Polacek
Ryan Laatsch

* INDICATES FEATURE WINS

INTERNATIONALS

Home Town
Janesville
Watertown
Jefferson
Janesville
Brodhead

Fort Atkinson

Bonduel
Janesville
Jefferson
Jefferson

South Beloit

Watertown
Wisconsin Dells
Edgerton
Watertown
Sharon
Johnson Creek

LEGENDS DIRECT
LEGENDS

Home Town
Marion, IA
Rockton
Marion, IA
East Troy
Silverthorne, CO
Alburnett
Allenton
Hartford
West Salem
Whitewater
Waunakee
New Berlin
Milton

Car Make
Integra
Mustang
Intergra GSR
Civic SI
Prelude
Cavalier
Neon
CL
Neon
Neon
Cavalier
Civic
Civic
Sentra
CL
CL
Sentra

Car Make

0
Chevy Coupe
Ford Coupe
Chevy Coupe
Ford Coupe
Ford Coupe
Ford Coupe
Chevy Coupe
Ford Sedan
Ford Coupe
Ford Coupe

Total
Points
320
292
270
233
189
165
157
149
146
141
138
134
111
109
103
83
80
80
66
61
60
50
36
33
20
18
0

Total
Points
143

Total
Points
189
170
170
137
103
93
84
83
76
76
62
56
36
33
29
25

Total
Points
207
159
157
128
122
113
98
68
48
36
34
34
0

5/21/2022

Point
Ave.
106.67
97.33
90.00
77.67
63.00
55.00
52.33
49.67
48.67
47.00
46.00
44.67
55.50
36.33
34.33
41.50
80.00
80.00
33.00
30.50
30.00
25.00
36.00
33.00
20.00
18.00
0.00

Point
Ave.

71.50
67.50
65.50
64.50
55.50
48.50
46.00
92.00
40.50
39.50
37.00
36.50
35.00
65.00
30.50
37.00
31.00
28.00
28.00
20.00
18.00
16.00
0.00

Point
Ave.
94.50
85.00
85.00
68.50
51.50
46.50
42.00
41.50
38.00
38.00
31.00
28.00
36.00
33.00
29.00
25.00
0.00

Point
Ave.
103.50
79.50
78.50
64.00
61.00
56.50
49.00
34.00
48.00
36.00
34.00
34.00
#DIV/0!

BENNINGER CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION

HOBBY STOCKS

Home Town
Beloit
Muskego
Doylestown
Deerfield
Johnson Creek
Wanaukee
Whitewater
Columbus
Rio
Johnson Creek
Waupun
Waukesha
Waunakee
Jefferson
Jefferson
Sun Prairie
Beloit
Stoughton
Doylestown
Waterloo
Waukesha
Columbus
Columbus
Fort Atkinson
Evansille
South Beloit, IL
Elkhorn
Cambridge

Car Make
Chevelle
Monte Carlo
Monte Carlo
Malibu
Camaro
Chevelle
Malibu
Monte Carlo
Monte Carlo
Camaro
Chevelle
Monte Carlo
Salon
Impala
Caprice
Caprice
Monte Carlo
Monte Carlo
Caprice
Monte Carlo
Caprice
Cutlass
Monte Carlo
Grand Prix
Chevelle
Monte Carlo
Monte Carlo
Monte Carlo

CR CUSTOM CONSTRUCTION

BANDOLEROS

Home Town
Portage
Slinger

Milton
Waunakee
Janesville
Juda
Lake Mills
Cambridge
Jefferson
Fort Atkinson
Lake Mills
West Salem
Ixonia
Beloit
Hartford
Jefferson
Deforest
Ixonia
Waterloo
Germantown
Muskego
Wausau
Ixonia
Lake Mills

Fork Atkinson

Hartford
Watertown
Beloit
Lake Mills
Marshall
Pewaukee
Baraboo
Columbus
Whitewater
Whitewater
Lodi
West Bend
Whitewater
Evansville

Car Make
Bandolero
Bandolero
Bandolero
Bandolero
Bandolero
Bandolero
Bandolero
Bandolero
Bandolero
Bandolero
Bandolero
Bandolero
Bandolero
Bandolero
Bandolero
Bandolero
Bandolero
Bandolero
Bandolero
Bandolero
Bandolero
Bandolero
Bandolero
Bandolero
Bandolero
Bandolero
Bandolero
Bandolero
Bandolero
Bandolero
Bandolero
Bandolero
Bandolero
Bandolero
Bandolero
Bandolero
Bandolero
Bandolero
Bandolero

FORT ATKINSON SMALL ENGINE

[CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION |
Rank # Name
1 33R Jimmy Robinson *
2 05B  Tucker Bodendorfer
3 27T Jim Tate Jr. *
4 5R Robbie Rucks
5 23NB Nick Bruley
6 26R Scott Riedner
7 114F Chris Flairty
8 23E Jordan Egli
9 52D Steve Dobbratz
10 52R Shane Radtke Jr.
11 22B Korey Bengsch
12 2w Chester Williams
13 4D Bud Riedner
14 9T Matthew Thoma
15 8w Chase Wangsness
16 17D Jason Dunn
17 18R Robby Robinson
18 01B Mike Bollinger
19 71T Jamie Tate
20 22E Chuck Egli
21 TW Jim Wolf
22 24E Dalton Egli
23 23)B Jessica Breunig
24 9z Kevin Zimmerman
25 91E Dylan Eagen
26 16S Shane Strothman
27 18] Brandon Johnson
28 67S  Rodger Stephenson
Rank # Name
1 901H Alex Hartwig *
2 5C Lincoln Cain
3 52L Avery Linnerud
4 7D Easton Riedner
5 M Collin Murphy
6 88H Cohen Henze *
7 290 Axel Oldenhoff
8 3s Riley Smith
9 11W Kaeden Wangsness
10 22G Chase Gronert
11 16L Carli Lenz
12 22T Bentley Thompson
13 8J Jayden Johnson
14 5SE Parker Searles
15 08F Haylee Flairty
16 17W Teegan Wangsness
17 58 Penn Sauter
18 000J Lincoln Johnson
19 10B Emily Billings
20 11s Carter Stein
21 06B  Parker Bodendorfer
22 5B Paxton Benz
23 73 Harley Johnson
24 620 Ace Oldenhoff
25 60G Chase Gottschalk
26 1L Lukas Lichtenwalner
27 6lE Paegan Ellingson
28 17R Ryder Robinson
29 17L Mason Lenz
30 02B Casie Brabant
31 71T McKenna Turner
32 11E Ethan Jensen
33 3L Max Larson
34 125W Kinsleigh Weber
35 114K Peyton Kubicz
36 63R Jase Riedner
37 707G Huner Graham
38 220 Braxton Olds
39 24M Blake Michael
Rank # Name
1 09x Nick Schmidt *
2 15P Carson Phillips
3 29K Matt Krinke
4 41N Nick Newton
5 61B Zack Barnes
6 18s Gaven Smothers
7 109W Mason Wilcott
8 50P Jonathan Petitt
9 2W Matt Weber
10 81P Landon Peterson
11 62D Ethan Degner
12 23N Blake Nottestad
13 89C Josh Kienbaum
14 81B Scott Barlass
15 64B  Cooper Bodendorfer
16 17B Austin Barnes
17 133R Waylon Robinson
18 31w Michael Williams
19 64R Trent Rueth
20 9B Brian Brewster

BANDITS

Home Town
Watertown
Edgerton
Watertown
Lake Mills
Sullivan
Watertown
Watertown
Whitewater
Whitewater
Fort Atkinson
Watertown
Cambridge
Janesville
Janesville
Muskego
Sullivan
Beloit

Johnson Creek
Beloit

Car Make
Sentra
Civic
Cobalt
G5
Cobalt
Sentra
SX
Cavalier
Cobalt
Sentra
Civic
Sentra
Neon
ZX2
Cobalt
ZX2
ZX2

Neon
Elantra

R INDICATES ROOKIE OF THE YEAR CANDIDATE (TBD)

Total
Points
146
133
116
105
97
97
89
86
85
84
77
75
74
73
72
68
56
55
52
50
45
30
26
24
24
18
14
13

Total
Points
191
151
145
124
107
90
82
76
73
73
70
70
62
57
55
54
54
52
50
41
40
40
38
38
35

Total
Points
99
80
70
65
62
55
46
38
37
37

Point
Ave.

73.00
66.50
58.00
52.50
48.50
48.50
44.50
43.00
42.50
42.00
38.50
37.50
74.00
36.50
36.00
34.00
28.00
55.00
26.00
25.00
22.50
15.00
26.00
12.00
12.00
18.00
14.00
13.00

Point
Ave.
95.50
75.50
72.50
62.00
53.50
90.00
41.00
38.00
36.50
36.50
35.00
35.00
31.00
28.50
27.50
27.00
54.00
26.00
25.00
20.50
20.00
40.00
19.00
19.00
17.50
16.50
14.00
13.00
11.50
7.00
6.00
6.00
12.00
5.00
9.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00

Point
Ave.

99.00
80.00
70.00
65.00
62.00
55.00
46.00
38.00
37.00
37.00
34.00
29.00
29.00
28.00
28.00
24.00
23.00
23.00
22.00
0.00



